2008 Emerging Neighborhoods Fund Committee Worksheet

May 2008
ID Organization Geography Amount | Amount Builds Demonstrates Grassroots | Strengthens Long-Term Total Grant Comments
No. Request | Recommended | Relationships, Innovative Involvement | EXxisting Services Sustainability | Score Conditions
Networks & Approach or Builds on
Alliances Neighborhood
Asset
10592 | Centro Hispano of Burr Oaks $10,000 0 2 1 1 1 1 6
Dane County; Mano
Juntas Community Arts
Program
10591 | Meadowood Meadowood | $10,000 |0 4 1 3 2 1 11
Community Assoc., Orchard
Inc.; Neighborhood Ridge
Watch-District 20 Praire Hills
Midvale
Heights
10590 | Madison School & Meadowood $53,779 | $48,401 5 3 2 5 3 18
Community
Recreation;
Meadowood
Neighborhood Center
10589 | Madison School & South $4,000 0 1 1 1 1 1 5
Community Madison
Recreation; Penn Park
Day Camp
10587 | Common Wealth Allied, SW, $11,330 | $3,600 3 4 2 4 3 16
Development, Inc.; Wexford
Youth-Business
Mentoring Program
10586 | Neighborhood House West High, $40,000 | $9,000 3 5 2 4 3 17
Community Center; Lincoln, (2 years)
Neighborhood House Franklin,
Youth Restorative Randall,
Justice Project
10585 | Animal Crackers, Inc.; | SW $9,994 $3,000 2 1 2 5 4 14

Animal Crackers Day
Care Center

(Hammersley)
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10584

Goodman Atwood
Community Center;
TEEN (Teen
Employment,
Education Network)

Worthington

$10,000

2

3

13

10583

Respect — a project of
ARC Community
Services, Inc.; Allied
Area Partnership
Toward Recovery

Allied

$10,000

$3,000

16

10582

UW Extension-Dane
Co. & Allied Wellness
Center: Strong Women
Strength Training
Program

Allied

$3,864

12

10581

Wexford Ridge
Neighborhood Center;
Women Rise Up: Peer
Family Advocacy
Project

West, SW

$10,000

15

10580

RSVP of Dane Co.,
Inc.; Southwest
Madison Triad

SW

$10,000

11

10579

YWCA of Madison,
Inc.; YW Driver’s
License Recovery
Program

Allied

$10,000

$9,000

16

10578

Wisconsin Youth Co.;
Elver Park Winter
Sports Program

Elver

$10,000

$4,500

17
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10577

The Rainbow Project
Child and Family
Counseling and
Resource Clinic;
PRIDE Neighborhood-
based program-Allied
Drive Early Headstart,
Kennedy Heights,
Atwood Community
Center

Allied,
Atwood,
Kennedy

$15,000

2

1

10576

Triangle Community
Ministries, Inc.;
P.L.A.N.-Preparedness
Through Linking All
Neighbors

Triangle

$9,461

$2,700

15

10575

YWCA of Madison;
Everyday Democracy:
Improving
Relationships Between
the Community and
Professionals in the
Criminal Justice
System

Downtown

$10,000

10574

YWCA Madison;
Second Chance Tenant
Education Program

Meadowood,
Park Ridge,
Worthington

$9,761

10573

Youth Services of So.
Wis., Inc.; Street
Outreach Program

North
(Sherman
School Area)

$5,000

10572

Dane Co. Parent
Council; Building
Community: Family
Literacy and Health
Partnership

SW

$10,000

$6,930

19
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10571

Youth Services of So.
Wis., Inc.; Youth Peer
Court

Allied, Other

$4,500

$4,050

4

4

20

10570

Landscape and
Grounds Committee of
Sherman Terrace; L&G
Stairway Safety
Initiative

Sherman
Terrace

$400

10569

So. Madison Farmer’s
Market; So. Madison
Farmer’s Market and
Music

South
Madison

$5,352.50

10568

Planned Parenthood of
Wisconsin, Inc.; So.
Madison Family
Planning and
Community Education
Center for Bay Creek
Neighborhood, South
Madison

South
Madison

$25,000

10567

Bridge Lake Point
Waunona
Neighborhood Center;
BLW Youth Program
Expansion

Broadway-
Lakepoint

$13,468

12

10566

Bridge Lake Point
Waunona
Neighborhood Center;
Educational Support
Services Annex

Broadway-
Lakepoint

$12,000

$10,800

15

10565

Vera Court
Neighborhood Center;
Relocation Feasibility
Study

Broadway-
Lakepoint

$15,000

$13,500

14
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10564 | Madison Family Northport- $25,000 |0 3 1 2 4 1 11
Literacy, MMSD Fiscal | Packers
Agent; Madison
Family Literacy Early
Childhood Classes
10563 | Lindbergh PTA; Kennedy $8,700 0 4 2 4 4 3 17
Lindbergh School Heights
Community Garden
10562 | The Urban League of North $20,000 0 2 2 4 4 3 15
Greater Madison, Inc.; (%$10,000
Job Service Network- a year for
Northside 2 years)
Neighborhoods Pilot
10561 | Grassroots Leadership | SW $8,000 0 4 2 4 2 1 13
College; Southwest
Place Based Series
10560 | Dane County Allied $10,000 | $4,500 5 5 5 3 3 21
Timebank, Inc.; Allied
Drive Timebank and
Time Dollar Store
10559 | North/Eastside Senior | North $20,000 |O 4 1 1 3 2 11
Caalition, Inc.; (%$10,000
Brentwood a year for
Neighborhood 2 years)
Empowerment
Program
10558 | Meadowood/Orchard SW $6,500 0 4 1 1 3 1 10

Ridge/Greentree/Prairie
Hills; Hiring Facilitator
to Assist in Prioritizing
SWNP Neighborhood
Plan/Priorities/Create
Formal Structure to
Accomplish Priorities
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10557

Joining Forces for
Families (Dane Co.); in
association with
Madison Metro School
District; Southwest
Neighborhoods
Assistance Program
(SNAP)

SW

$8,100

2

4

10

10556

Big Brothers/Big
Sisters of Dane Co.,
Inc.; Elver Park
Neighborhood
Outreach Program

Elver

$20,000

14

10555

Community Support
Services (OESS);
Wexford Ridge
Outreach Education
and Support Services

Wexford

$10,000

10554

Mentoring
Positives/Worthington
Park Neighborhood
Association;
Worthington
Park/Darbo and Penn
Park (southside)
Neighborhoods

Worthington

$10,000

$9,000

14

10553

East Isthmus
Neighborhoods
Planning Council-
Engaging Through
Intersections in the
Challenged Eastside
Areas

Worthington

$10,000

12
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