## 2008 Emerging Neighborhoods Fund Committee Worksheet May 2008

ID No.	Organization	Geography	Amount Request	Amount Recommended	Builds Relationships, Networks & Alliances	Demonstrates Innovative Approach	Grassroots Involvement	Strengthens Existing Services or Builds on Neighborhood Asset	Long-Term Sustainability	Total Score	Grant Conditions	Comments
10592	Centro Hispano of Dane County; Mano Juntas Community Arts Program	Burr Oaks	\$10,000	0	2	1	1	1	1	6		
10591	Meadowood Community Assoc., Inc.; Neighborhood Watch-District 20	Meadowood Orchard Ridge Praire Hills Midvale Heights	\$10,000	0	4	1	3	2	1	11		
10590	Madison School & Community Recreation; Meadowood Neighborhood Center	Meadowood	\$53,779	\$48,401	5	3	2	5	3	18		
10589	Madison School & Community Recreation; Penn Park Day Camp	South Madison	\$4,000	0	1	1	1	1	1	5		
10587	Common Wealth Development, Inc.; Youth-Business Mentoring Program	Allied, SW, Wexford	\$11,330	\$3,600	3	4	2	4	3	16		
10586	Neighborhood House Community Center; Neighborhood House Youth Restorative Justice Project	West High, Lincoln, Franklin, Randall,	\$40,000 (2 years)	\$9,000	3	5	2	4	3	17		
10585	Animal Crackers, Inc.; Animal Crackers Day Care Center	SW (Hammersley)	\$9,994	\$3,000	2	1	2	5	4	14		

ID No.	Organization	Geography	Amount Request	Amount Recommended	Builds Relationships, Networks & Alliances	Demonstrates Innovative Approach	Grassroots Involvement	Strengthens Existing Services or Builds on Neighborhood Asset	Long-Term Sustainability	Total Score	Grant Conditions	Comments
10584	Goodman Atwood Community Center; TEEN (Teen Employment, Education Network)	Worthington	\$10,000	0	2	5	1	3	3	13		
10583	Respect – a project of ARC Community Services, Inc.; Allied Area Partnership Toward Recovery	Allied	\$10,000	\$3,000	3	4	4	3	2	16		
10582	UW Extension-Dane Co. & Allied Wellness Center: Strong Women Strength Training Program	Allied	\$3,864	0	1	5	2	3	1	12		
10581	Wexford Ridge Neighborhood Center; Women Rise Up: Peer Family Advocacy Project	West, SW	\$10,000	0	3	4	4	3	1	15		
10580	RSVP of Dane Co., Inc.; Southwest Madison Triad	SW	\$10,000	0	3	2	2	3	1	11		
10579	YWCA of Madison, Inc.; YW Driver's License Recovery Program	Allied	\$10,000	\$9,000	3	5	1	4	3	16		
10578	Wisconsin Youth Co.; Elver Park Winter Sports Program	Elver	\$10,000	\$4,500	5	4	1	4	3	17		

ID No.	Organization	Geography	Amount Request	Amount Recommended	Builds Relationships, Networks & Alliances	Demonstrates Innovative Approach	Grassroots Involvement	Strengthens Existing Services or Builds on Neighborhood Asset	Long-Term Sustainability		Grant Conditions	Comments
10577	The Rainbow Project Child and Family Counseling and Resource Clinic; PRIDE Neighborhood- based program-Allied Drive Early Headstart, Kennedy Heights, Atwood Community Center	Allied, Atwood, Kennedy	\$15,000	0	2	2	0	1	1	6		
10576	Triangle Community Ministries, Inc.; P.L.A.NPreparedness Through Linking All Neighbors	Triangle	\$9,461	\$2,700	5	4	2	2	2	15		
10575	YWCA of Madison; Everyday Democracy: Improving Relationships Between the Community and Professionals in the Criminal Justice System	Downtown	\$10,000	0	3	1	2	1	1	8		
10574	YWCA Madison; Second Chance Tenant Education Program	Meadowood, Park Ridge, Worthington	\$9,761	0	1	1	1	4	1	8		
10573	Youth Services of So. Wis., Inc.; Street Outreach Program	North (Sherman School Area)	\$5,000	0	3	1	1	3	1	9		
10572		SW	\$10,000	\$6,930	5	2	4	4	4	19		

ID No.	Organization	Geography	Amount Request	Amount Recommended	Builds Relationships, Networks & Alliances	Demonstrates Innovative Approach	Grassroots Involvement	Strengthens Existing Services or Builds on Neighborhood Asset	Long-Term Sustainability	Total Grant Score Conditions	Comments
10571	Youth Services of So. Wis., Inc.; Youth Peer Court	Allied, Other	\$4,500	\$4,050	4	3	5	4	3	20	
10570	Landscape and Grounds Committee of Sherman Terrace; L&G Stairway Safety Initiative	Sherman Terrace	\$400	0	2	1	3	1	1	8	
	So. Madison Farmer's Market; So. Madison Farmer's Market and Music	South Madison	\$5,352.50	0	1	2	1	3	2	9	
10568	Planned Parenthood of Wisconsin, Inc.; So. Madison Family Planning and Community Education Center for Bay Creek Neighborhood, South Madison	South Madison	\$25,000	0	3	1	1	2	1	8	
10567	Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Center; BLW Youth Program Expansion	Broadway- Lakepoint	\$13,468	0	3	2	2	3	2	12	
10566	Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Center; Educational Support Services Annex	Broadway- Lakepoint	\$12,000	\$10,800	5	2	2	5	1	15	
10565	Vera Court Neighborhood Center; Relocation Feasibility Study	Broadway- Lakepoint	\$15,000	\$13,500	5	2	3	3	1	14	

ID No.	Organization	Geography	Amount Request	Amount Recommended	Builds Relationships, Networks & Alliances	Demonstrates Innovative Approach	Grassroots Involvement	Strengthens Existing Services or Builds on Neighborhood Asset	Long-Term Sustainability	Total Score	Grant Conditions	Comments
10564	Madison Family Literacy, MMSD Fiscal Agent; Madison Family Literacy Early Childhood Classes	Northport- Packers	\$25,000	0	3	1	2	4	1	11		
10563	Lindbergh PTA; Lindbergh School Community Garden	Kennedy Heights	\$8,700	0	4	2	4	4	3	17		
10562	The Urban League of Greater Madison, Inc.; Job Service Network- Northside Neighborhoods Pilot	North	\$20,000 (\$10,000 a year for 2 years)	0	2	2	4	4	3	15		
10561	Grassroots Leadership College; Southwest Place Based Series	SW	\$8,000	0	4	2	4	2	1	13		
10560	Dane County Timebank, Inc.; Allied Drive Timebank and Time Dollar Store	Allied	\$10,000	\$4,500	5	5	5	3	3	21		
10559	North/Eastside Senior Coalition, Inc.; Brentwood Neighborhood Empowerment Program	North	\$20,000 (\$10,000 a year for 2 years)	0	4	1	1	3	2	11		
10558	Meadowood/Orchard Ridge/Greentree/Prairie Hills; Hiring Facilitator to Assist in Prioritizing SWNP Neighborhood Plan/Priorities/Create Formal Structure to Accomplish Priorities	SW	\$6,500	0	4	1	1	3	1	10		

ID No.	Organization	Geography	Amount Request	Amount Recommended	Builds Relationships, Networks & Alliances	Demonstrates Innovative Approach	Grassroots Involvement	Strengthens Existing Services or Builds on Neighborhood Asset	Long-Term Sustainability	Total Grant Conditions	Comments
10557	Joining Forces for Families (Dane Co.); in association with Madison Metro School District; Southwest Neighborhoods Assistance Program (SNAP)	SW	\$8,100	0	2	2	1	4	1	10	
10556	Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Dane Co., Inc.; Elver Park Neighborhood Outreach Program	Elver	\$20,000	0	3	1	3	3	4	14	
10555	Community Support Services (OESS); Wexford Ridge Outreach Education and Support Services	Wexford	\$10,000	0	2	1	1	1	1	6	
10554	Mentoring Positives/Worthington Park Neighborhood Association; Worthington Park/Darbo and Penn Park (southside) Neighborhoods	Worthington	\$10,000	\$9,000	4	2	2	4	2	14	
10553	East Isthmus Neighborhoods Planning Council- Engaging Through Intersections in the Challenged Eastside Areas	Worthington	\$10,000	0	3	2	4	2	1	12	